

07-10-2003



102493109

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02, modified)	·		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	7-3-03	PATENTS	SONLY	Taterit and Trademark Office	
	1-3-0				
	To the Honorable	Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name/address of receiving party(ies):		
	Maria Theresa Barne Adam Sherman Chri		Siebel Systems, Inc. 2207 Bridgepointe Parkway San Mateo, California 94404		
	Richard Mark Exley	Stellsell			
	Caroline Muralithara	n	,		
	Lin Foong Lee				
	Silvia Eva Tittel	r			
	Nardo B. Catahan, Jr. Add'I names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment				
	Other	Reassignment			
	Execution date: 06/03/03, 06/11/03, 06/03/03, 06/03/03, 06/10/03, 06/04/03, and 06/03/03, respectively.		Add'l names of receiving parties attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed with a new applicatio was:		n, the date of signature by the	e first named inventor	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/396,730				
	Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	5. Name and address of correspondence con-		 Total No. of applications involved: one (1) 	tions and patents	
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 25096 Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 583-8888				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.4	1): <u>\$40.00</u>	
			⊠ Enclosed		
			☐ Charge Deposit Acc	ount No. 50-0665	
A3 (AD (DA4	DTALL! AAAAAA! AAAA		8. Deposit Account No. 50) <u>-0665</u>	
07/09/2003	(20.20	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8021					
	9. Statement and signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	νοργ is a true copy of the original document.				
	Maurice J. Pirio – Reg. No. 33,273 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

[/assignment cover.doc]

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maria Theresa Barnes Leon, Richard Mark Exley, Adam Sherman Christensen, Caroline Muralitharan, Lin Foong Lee, Silvia Eva Tittel, and Nardo B. Catahan, Jr., ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 288 Rivercreek Drive, Fremont, California 94536, 2524 Melendy Drive, San Carlos, California 94070, 256 Florence Avenue, Oakland, California 94618, 961 Desmet Lane, San Jose, California 95125, 5228 Fairbanks Common, Fremont, California 94555, Haupstrasse 14B, 85386 Dietersheim, Germany, and 103 Sonja Road, S. San Francisco, California 94080, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DATA MODEL FOR BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/396,730.

WHEREAS, Siebel Systems, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2207 Bridgepointe Parkway, San Mateo, California 94404, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and

38481-8034.US01

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0676 assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

<u>iel3103</u>	Mu. Thress B. Lei
Date	Maria Theresa Barnes Leon
Date	Adam Sherman Christensen
6/3/03	Rolar
Date	Richard Mark Exlev

assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

Date	Maria Theresa Baines Leon
6/11/03	
Date	Adam Sherman Christensen
Date	Richard Mark Exley

Date	Caroline Muralitharan
6/10/2003 Date	Lin Foong Lee
Date	Silvia Eva Tittel
Date	Nardo B. Catahan, Jr.

Application No. 10/396,730

Application No. 10/396,730	
 Date	Caroline Muralitharan
Date	Lin Foong Lee
06/04/2003 Date	Silvia Eva Tittel

Nardo B. Catahan, Jr.

Date

06/03/03	Caroline M	
Date	Caroline Muralitharan	
Date	Lin Foong Lee	
 Date	Silvia Eva Tittel	
<u>C/3/03</u>	Tark att	
Date	Nardo B. Catahan, Jr.	

RECORDED: 07/03/2003